

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sarah Spaeth (262) 548-7001

Date: November 2, 2020

WAUKESHA COUNTY BOARD SEEKING APPLICANTS TO FILL VACANCY IN DISTRICT 7

Waukesha, WI – The Waukesha County Board office is seeking applicants to fill the district 7 county board seat. Supervisor Jennifer Grant, who has represented the district since 2012, announced her resignation effective November 13.

District 7 includes the Village of Butler as well as portions of the Village of Menomonee Falls and City of Brookfield. A map of the district is available at https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/county-board/.

Persons interested in applying for the appointment should send a letter of interest, along with background information and experience to: Sarah Spaeth, Chief of Staff, Waukesha County Board Office, Room AC130, 515 W. Moreland Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188 or email sspaeth@waukeshacounty.gov by Wednesday, November 11, 2020.

The Waukesha County Board's Executive Committee will interview applicants on Monday, November 16. It is anticipated that the candidate recommended for the appointment will be sworn into office at the Waukesha County Board's November 24 meeting. The selected candidate will fill the remainder of the term which expires in April of 2022.

For further information please contact Sarah Spaeth, Chief of Staff, at 262-548-7001 or sspaeth@waukeshacounty.gov.

###